Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 11/10/25 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, October 31, 2025 to Friday, November 7, 2025

Booking No

2025000838

2025000834

2025000835

2025000832
2025000831
2025000829
2025000828
2025000827
2025000826
2025000824

2025000833

2025000825

2025000830

2025000822

2025000821
2025000820

2025000819

Arrest
Date

11/06/25
02:30 PM
11/04/25
02:30 AM

11/04/25
02:30 AM

11/03/25
08:06 PM

11/03/25
06:46 PM

11/02/25
11:51 PM

11/02/25
07:32 PM

11/02/25
06:41 AM

11/02/25
01:43 AM

11/02/25
01:19 AM

11/01/25
11:35 PM

11/01/25
11:09 PM

11/01/25
10:53 PM

11/01/25
04:17 AM

11/01/25
03:28 AM

11/01/25
12:53 AM

10/31/25
08:52 PM

Arrestee Name

Mihail, Melenciuc

Bavelaar, Victoria J

Cilley, Michael S

Harbough, Tonya M

Martin, Trevor
Xzavier C

Guallpa, Jose R

Mcpheters, Nathan
W

Rand, Lenen N

Santos, Josinaldo
Joao Dos

Scott, Michael
Jerome

Rue, Christian A

Koucha, Umar
Muhammad

Bradstreet,
Samantha

Aboda, Diana A

Banville, Daniel R

Roberts, Eddie S

White, JOHN
GERARD

Age

31

53

56

42
21
a7
32
47
25
36

22

26

38

23

37
24

22

Home
City

S
Burlington

Fairfield
Center
Fairfield

South
Portland

Oxford
Westbrook
Windham
Westbrook
Portland
Portland

Sanford

Biddeford

Westbrook

PORTLAN
D

Wilton

Windham

So
Burlington

Home
State

VT

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

VT

Charge

Burglary; Criminal Mischief
Unlawful Possession of Cocaine
Base; Use of Drug Paraphernalia

Unlawful Possession of Cocaine
Base; Use of Drug Paraphernalia;
Violating Condition of Release

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer, Priors

Operate Vehicle without License

OUlI (Alcohol), 3+ Priors

Domestic Violence Assault;
Violating Condition of Release

Domestic Viol Agg Assault

Attaching False Plates

Operating After Registration
Suspended

Motor Vehicle Speeding: 30+ Mph
Over Speed Limit

Speeding 10 to 14 mph over limit;
Operating After Registration
Suspended

Unlawful Possession of Scheduled
Drug (W); Operating After
Registration Suspended

OUI (Alcohol), 2 Priors; Violating
Condition of Release; Operate
while License Suspended /
Revoked, 3 Prior

OUlI (Alcohol)
Operate Vehicle without License

Driving to Endanger

Arrest Type

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

Summoned/Cited
Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest

Taken Into
Custody

On-View Arrest
Summoned/Cited
Summoned/Cited

Summoned/Cited

Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest
Summoned/Cited

Summoned/Cited

Officer Name

Mearn, Richard

Ramsay, Jessica

Ramsay, Jessica

Young, Eric

Huntington,
Daniel

Thompson,
Damion

Purinton, Daniel

Burns, Jaznel

Thompson,
Damion

Thompson,
Damion

Purinton, Daniel

Fippinger,
Lauren

Ramsay, Jessica

Ramsay, Jessica

Barker, Joan
Thompson,
Damion

Huntington,
Daniel

Violation
Location

Western Ave

Western Ave

Western Ave

Cottage Rd

Gary L Maietta
Pkwy

Western Ave
Wainwright Cir E
Maine Mall Rd
Broadway

Casco Bay Bridge

| 295

| 295

Cornell St

Main St

Broadway
Western Ave

Broadway

Case #

2025028163

2025027949

2025027949

2025027944

2025027943

2025027882

2025027875

2025027834

2025027829

2025027821

2025027806

2025027802

2025027798

2025027747

2025027739

2025027727

2025027709



Booking No

2025000818

Arrest
Date

10/31/25
05:27 PM

18

Arrestee Name

Coyne, John J IV

Home
g City
49 Portland

Home
State

ME

Charge Arrest Type

Refusing to Submit to Arrest or
Detent, Phys Force; OUI (Alcohol)-
No Test; Driving to Endanger;
Eluding an Officer; Operate
Vehicle without License-
Cond/Restrictions

On-View Arrest

Officer Name

Peters, Jordan

20of 2

Violation
Location

High St

Case #

2025027697



