

# Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 11/10/25 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, October 31, 2025 to Friday, November 7, 2025

Booking No	Arrest Date	Arrestee Name	Age	Home City	Home State	Charge	Arrest Type	Officer Name	Violation Location	Case #
2025000838	11/06/25 02:30 PM	Mihail, Melenciuc	31	S Burlington	VT	Burglary; Criminal Mischief	On-View Arrest	Mearn, Richard	Western Ave	2025028163
2025000834	11/04/25 02:30 AM	Bavelaar, Victoria J	53	Fairfield Center	ME	Unlawful Possession of Cocaine Base; Use of Drug Paraphernalia	On-View Arrest	Ramsay, Jessica	Western Ave	2025027949
2025000835	11/04/25 02:30 AM	Cilley, Michael S	56	Fairfield	ME	Unlawful Possession of Cocaine Base; Use of Drug Paraphernalia; Violating Condition of Release	On-View Arrest	Ramsay, Jessica	Western Ave	2025027949
2025000832	11/03/25 08:06 PM	Harbough, Tonya M	42	South Portland	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer, Priors	Summoned/Cited	Young, Eric	Cottage Rd	2025027944
2025000831	11/03/25 06:46 PM	Martin, Trevor Xzavier C	21	Oxford	ME	Operate Vehicle without License	Summoned/Cited	Huntington, Daniel	Gary L Maietta Pkwy	2025027943
2025000829	11/02/25 11:51 PM	Gualpa, Jose R	47	Westbrook	ME	OUI (Alcohol), 3+ Priors	On-View Arrest	Thompson, Damion	Western Ave	2025027882
2025000828	11/02/25 07:32 PM	Mcpeters, Nathan W	32	Windham	ME	Domestic Violence Assault; Violating Condition of Release	Taken Into Custody	Purinton, Daniel	Wainwright Cir E	2025027875
2025000827	11/02/25 06:41 AM	Rand, Lenen N	47	Westbrook	ME	Domestic Viol Agg Assault	On-View Arrest	Burns, Jaznel	Maine Mall Rd	2025027834
2025000826	11/02/25 01:43 AM	Santos, Josinaldo Joao Dos	25	Portland	ME	Attaching False Plates	Summoned/Cited	Thompson, Damion	Broadway	2025027829
2025000824	11/02/25 01:19 AM	Scott, Michael Jerome	36	Portland	ME	Operating After Registration Suspended	Summoned/Cited	Thompson, Damion	Casco Bay Bridge	2025027821
2025000833	11/01/25 11:35 PM	Rue, Christian A	22	Sanford	ME	Motor Vehicle Speeding: 30+ Mph Over Speed Limit	Summoned/Cited	Purinton, Daniel	I 295	2025027806
2025000825	11/01/25 11:09 PM	Koucha, Umar Muhammad	26	Biddeford	ME	Speeding 10 to 14 mph over limit; Operating After Registration Suspended	Summoned/Cited	Fippinger, Lauren	I 295	2025027802
2025000830	11/01/25 10:53 PM	Bradstreet, Samantha	38	Westbrook	ME	Unlawful Possession of Scheduled Drug (W); Operating After Registration Suspended	On-View Arrest	Ramsay, Jessica	Cornell St	2025027798
2025000822	11/01/25 04:17 AM	Aboda, Diana A	23	PORTLAND	ME	OUI (Alcohol), 2 Priors; Violating Condition of Release; Operate while License Suspended / Revoked, 3 Prior	On-View Arrest	Ramsay, Jessica	Main St	2025027747
2025000821	11/01/25 03:28 AM	Banville, Daniel R	37	Wilton	ME	OUI (Alcohol)	On-View Arrest	Barker, Joan	Broadway	2025027739
2025000820	11/01/25 12:53 AM	Roberts, Eddie S	24	Windham	ME	Operate Vehicle without License	Summoned/Cited	Thompson, Damion	Western Ave	2025027727
2025000819	10/31/25 08:52 PM	White, JOHN GERARD	22	So Burlington	VT	Driving to Endanger	Summoned/Cited	Huntington, Daniel	Broadway	2025027709

Booking No	Arrest Date	Arrestee Name	Age	Home City	Home State	Charge	Arrest Type	Officer Name	Violation Location	Case #
2025000818	10/31/25 05:27 PM	Coyne, John J IV	49	Portland	ME	Refusing to Submit to Arrest or Detent, Phys Force; OUI (Alcohol)-No Test; Driving to Endanger; Eluding an Officer; Operate Vehicle without License-Cond/Restrictions	On-View Arrest	Peters, Jordan	High St	2025027697
	18									